US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF
Dressage in the Bluegrass

Schedule of Classes

Thursday, November 09, 2017

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 183, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM

515
739
879
910
803
784

Lois Yukins at E; Natalie Lamping at C
Flair, Gwyneth McPherson Q
Wynnona, Michelle Freels
Divertimento, Heather Boo Q
Galveston, Laura Noyes Putnam Q
Leonardo, Kim Gentry Q
Sir Velo, Noel Williams Q

Class 193, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:06 AM
10:15 AM
10:24 AM

700
831
516
845
790
649
833
774
809
707
756

Lois Yukins at E; Natalie Lamping at C
Gallant, Mallory Chambers Q
Laurel, Lauren Chumley
Damariscotta, Meredith Long
Le Mode, Heidi Basler
Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas
Reliance, Susan Jones Q
Crownprinz, Mary Youngblood
Alada High Socks, Kathy Nardi
Winterfair, Andrea Hart
Fionnagan, Halley Mendenhall
Siri, Nicole Harrington Q

- Break 10:33 AM to 10:53 AM -
Class 194, FEI Intermediate I Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

10:53 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:47 AM
11:56 AM

682
835
817
890
743
749
705
860

Lois Yukins at E; Natalie Lamping at C
Domingo Esperanto 2, Emilee Hall Q
HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt
Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox

Don Camillo, Sarah Diggin Q
Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long

Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour Q
Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Q
Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski Q

- Lunch Break 12:05 PM to 1:00 PM -
Class 195, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:45 PM

888
9918
755
658
9914
634

Lois Yukins at E; Natalie Lamping at C

Daturo Il, Trisha Kerwin-Bell Q
Junior, Janne Rumbough

Wizard Of Oz, Nicole Harrington Q
Fabio, Jenifer Gaffney Q
Kaboom, Mary Callan

Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth Q

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open

Open

Open
Open
Open S
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open

Open
Adult Am. S

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am. S

Adult Am.
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Thursday, November 09, 2017

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 708A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate II Championship AA
Lois Yukins at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Tami Batts at M
2:00 PM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 2:54 PM

2:00 PM
2:09 PM
2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:36 PM
2:45 PM

639
797
759
864
601
807

Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann
Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Rubin Raphael, Judy Ethell
Chrysler V, Elizabeth Marco
Vanity, Selena Wilson

Scholastica, Amy Swerdlin

- Break at 2:54 PM for 20 minutes -

Class 7080, US Dressage Finals Intermediate II Championship Open
Lois Yukins at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Tami Batts at M
3:14 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:35 PM

3:14 PM
3:23 PM
3:32 PM
3:41 PM
3:50 PM
3:58 PM
4:08 PM
4:17 PM
4:26 PM

814
711
883
765
638
9606
872
628
816

Incognito, Erika-West Danque
Qredit Hilltop, Michael Bragdell
QC Star Performer, Bryn Cahill
Chivalry, Jami Kment

Merlin, Kayla Barteau
Warsteiner, Heather Mason
Don Derrick, Dawn Weniger
Benise, Judy Kelly

Zoe, Erika-West Danque

- Awards at 4:50 PM - 5:10 PM

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Thursday, November 09, 2017

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 123, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:56 AM
10:04 AM
10:12 AM
10:20 AM
10:28 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM

Class 163, FEI Intermediate I AA/OpenGAIG/USDF Qual

11:00 AM
11:09 AM
11:18 AM
11:27 AM
11:36 AM
11:45 AM
11:54 AM
12:54 PM
1:03 PM
1:12 PM
1:21 PM
1:30 PM
1:39 PM
1:48 PM
1:57 PM
2:06 PM
2:15 PM
2:24 PM
2:33 PM
2:42 PM

695
738
760
627
777
839
869
729
830
771
728
735

792
741
640
799
788
603
8916
609

884
671
775
632
885
761

878
602
841
650
703
623
858
894
631
822
622
647

Heidi Berry at C; Jeanne McDonald at B

Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock

Rising Sun #43, Sheila Buchanan
Esteban, Judith Nordstrom

Amadeus, Kristen Becker

Sir Flemmingh, Shannon Kozakiewicz
Rehkamp's Opal, llene Boorman
Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird

Dux, Jennifer Bryant

Matton Majestic, Tonya Bruno
Eschaton, Casey Blum

Garem Fan Bayhaven, Miranda Williams
Gotham, Lisha Marshall

- Break -

Sinfonie, Lauren Lewis

C. D. Dancer, Jill Wagenknecht
Florenzo, Jeanne Brose

Living Lucky, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Sterling, Elizabeth Gagliardi

Willow SF, Dana Peterson
Sonnenschein ROA, Anne Tursky

My Second Fling, Kari Schmitt

Q
Q

Q

Heidi Berry at C; Jeanne McDonald at B

Faye, John Mason

Bentley GCF, Jody Wilson

Dimora SCF, Brooke Voldbaek
Ritzzie SM, Caron Frisone

Labatuga M, Shannon Stevens
Richthofen 7, Judy Ethell

- Lunch Break -

Florence-Ra, Savannah Mixon
Trifecta, Courtney Horst-Cutright
Wynston, Eva Oldenbroek-Tabor
New York City Slicker, Jody Swimmer
Don Augusto, Michael Sjerven

Don Vino, Kristen Becker

Crusedor, Gardner Bloemers

Rania, C. Michelle Folden

Rococo, Caron Frisone

Caymus, Jodie Kelly

Sijmen fon LaClar, Heather McCarthy
Rankrado, Rosemary Julian-Simoes
- Break -

Q
Q

o

00 OOLOO

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

NS

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Thursday, November 09, 2017

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 133A, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open-A GAIG/USDF Qual
Heidi Berry at C; Jeanne McDonald at B

3:02 PM
3:10 PM
3:18 PM
3:26 PM
3:34 PM
3:42 PM
3:50 PM
3:58 PM
4:06 PM
4:14 PM
4:22 PM
4:30 PM
4:38 PM

754
760
740
802
673
745
617
523
824
827
693
659
696

Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington
Esteban, Judith Nordstrom

Marie, Michelle Freels

Hampton, Ashlee Watts
Summertime, Carolyn Kotila

F.J. Ramzes, Lehua Custer

Frost T, Linda Currie

Tom Foolery, Babsi Neidhardt-Clark
Dastan, Rhonda Dretel
Roundabout, Kaye Otten

Eager, Ali Potasky

Fleur Royale, Linda Egeland
Royal Jester, Gretchen Aycock

Q

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open
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Thursday, November 09, 2017 Ring 3 (Murphy)
Class 192, USDF Third Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual
Kristi Wysocki at C; Elizabeth Kane at B
8:00 AM 754 Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington Open S
8:09 AM 892 Rubicon 75, Mary Jordan Q Open
8:18 AM 838 Anna Miriah C, Ana Digironimo Open
8:27 AM 785 D'iego JRF, Laura Myllykangas Adult Am.
8:36 AM 925 Lionheart, Birgitt Dagge Adult Am.
8:45 AM 933 Rianna, Kendall Brookhart Q Adult Am.
8:54 AM 629 Forte, Renee Peters Open S
9:03 AM 731 FS Djambo, Andrea Jackson Q Adult Am.
9:12 AM 756  Siri, Nicole Harrington Open S
9:21 AM 824 Dastan, Rhonda Dretel Q Adult Am.
9:30 AM 857 Amadeus, Malena Brisbois Adult Am.
9:39 AM 772 Aeris, Erin Zimmermann Q Adult Am.
9:48 AM 734  Silhouette, Michelle Morehead Q Adult Am.
- Break 9:57 AM to 10:17 AM -
Class 191, USDF Second Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual
Kristi Wysocki at C; Elizabeth Kane at B
10:17 AM 842 Willow's Dream, Marge Savage Q Adult Am.
10:26 AM 715 Eagle Fan Bosksicht, Linda Strine Open
10:35 AM 820 Dorfprinz, Angelyn Gunn Q Adult Am.
10:44 AM 811 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler Open
10:53 AM 686 Windchaser, Natalya Slipchenko Q Open
11:02 AM 670 Gotham, Sara Stone Adult Am.
11:11 AM 734  Silhouette, Michelle Morehead Adult Am.
11:20 AM 736 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Paolillo Adult Am. w
11:29 AM 789 Neapolitano Gloria , Kate Phillips Open
Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open
Kristi Wysocki at C; Elizabeth Kane at B
11:38 AM 522 Largos Row, Babsi Neidhardt-Clark Open
11:46 AM 834 Ritz Poshe, Elizabeth Pruyser Adult Am.
11:54 AM 732 Lorenzo lll, Julie Hoogeveen Adult Am.
Class 101, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open
Kristi Wysocki at C; Elizabeth Kane at B
12:02 PM 524 Bretton Beauty, Lisa Kaptein Open
12:09 PM 688 Deeno, Gretchen Aycock Open

- Lunch Break 12:16 PM to 1:15 PM -
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Thursday, November 09, 2017

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 190, USDF First Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual
Kristi Wysocki at C; Elizabeth Kane at B

1:15 PM
1:24 PM
1:33 PM
1:42 PM
1:51 PM
2:00 PM
2:09 PM
2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:36 PM
2:45 PM
2:54 PM
3:03 PM
3:112 PM
3:32 PM
3:41 PM
3:50 PM
3:59 PM
4:08 PM
4:17 PM
4:26 PM

686
625
683
738
616
854
642
909
644
708
706
783
919

687
758
748
815
935
836
643

Windchaser, Natalya Slipchenko
Elton J, Carol Cooper

R Souvenir, Jessica Blauman
Rising Sun #43, Sheila Buchanan
Barolo Boy, Amy Richwine
Havallo, Sara Davisson

Love Bug, Hayley Jonkman
Wolan, Devon O'leary

Pinky Promise, Kate Owen
Woodford, Halley Mendenhall
First Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni

Roslyn. KB, Elaine Harmon

- Break -

Grand Ambition, Gretchen Aycock
Tristan Arie, Erica Schwan
Ladino, Pamela Sturbaum

Real Prada, Sarah Alder-Schaller
Don Viamo, Michele Mooney
Tam Tam, Carolyn Laurent
Ravella, Natalya Slipchenko

Q
Q
Q

00O PO

o 0

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
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Thursday, November 09, 2017 Ring 4 (Claiborne)
Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Scott Peterson at C; Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at B
8:00 AM 948 Petacchi, Kaitlynn Mosing Adult Am. S
8:08 AM 908 Fifinella GCF, Bonnie Canter Adult Am.
8:17 AM 674 Cadiz, Michelle Conrad Adult Am.
8:25 AM 723 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
8:34 AM 779 Finestep HW, Lisa Rush Adult Am.
8:42 AM 722 Benvica, Maia Barnes Adult Am.
8:51 AM 9939 Forum's Valdano, Laura Viola Adult Am. S
8:59 AM 790 Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas Adult Am. S
9:08 AM 684 Don Calypso, Meredith Marcum Adult Am.
9:16 AM 813 Okidokie, Ashley Jarrell Adult Am.
9:25 AM 875 Caliente, Ashley Brune Adult Am.
9:33 AM 776 Agathon JP, Kelly Griffith Q Adult Am.
9:42 AM - Break -
10:02 AM 849 Stiletto, Holly James Q Adult Am.
10:10 AM 513 Chios KK, Gardner Bloemers Q Adult Am.
Class 153, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Scott Peterson at C; Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at B
10:19 AM 813 Okidokie, Ashley Jarrell Q Adult Am.
10:28 AM 773 Zodan, Linda Currie Q Adult Am.
10:37 AM 694 Swiss W, Betsy Steiner Q Open
10:46 AM 949 Madrono XXXVI, Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn Q Open
10:55 AM 946 Avatar, Adriane Jimenez Adult Am.
11:04 AM 678 Statesman, Lilla Mason Adult Am.
11:13 AM 510 Ratina, Michelle Brogan Q Adult Am.
11:22 AM 620 Desdemona, Nicole Levy Open
11:31 AM 717 Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner Q Open
Class 173, FEI Intermediate Il AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Scott Peterson at C; Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at B
11:40 AM 518 Ripline, Heather Blitz Open S
11:49 AM - Lunch Break -

Class 103, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Scott Peterson at C; Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at B

1:00 PM
1:07 PM
1:14 PM
1:21 PM
1:28 PM
1:35 PM
1:42 PM
1:49 PM
1:56 PM
2:03 PM
2:10 PM
2:17 PM
2:24 PM
2:31 PM
2:38 PM

757
763
932
895
630
943
710
506
893
633
861
724
922
844
614

For Dea Bella, Brianna Zwilling
Bianca M, Michele Bondy
Bonavento, Kelsey Broecker
Walter, Anna Morrison

Flaire, Laura Geck

Sunset Strip, Leigh Cameron
Shanel, Janice Turner

Bretton Beauty, Sandra Holden
Bernardo OSF, Emily Donaldson
Fiderhelm, Melissa Borror

Santa Barbara DASH, Lauren Chumley
Corleone, Adam Cropper

Hylke Van De Klei, Brie Seltser
Savannah SWF, John Mason
Donathena, Trisha Kerwin-Bell

Open
Open
Open

Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Open
Open
Q Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Thursday, November 09, 2017 Ring 4 (Claiborne)
Class 113, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Scott Peterson at C; Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at B

2:45 AM - Break -

3:00 PM 753  Venivici, Martin Kuhn Open

3:08 PM 695 Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock Open S

3:16 PM 630 Flaire, Laura Geck Adult Am.

3:24 PM 502 Impression, Nicole Levy Open S

3:32 PM 764 Fernando V, Stacey Knox Adult Am.

3:40 PM 611 Russian Gold, Kimberly Maloomian Adult Am.

3:48 PM 907 Shakira 467, Bonnie Canter Adult Am.

3:56 PM 780 Bel Fast, Leslie Ann Guilbault Open

4:04 PM 719 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.

4:12 PM 710 Shanel, Janice Turner Adult Am.

4:20 PM 921 Bellezza FDL, Allison Spivey Open

4:28 PM 751 Washburn SW, Martin Kuhn Open

4:36 PM 937 BT Mac Diamond, Jennifer Roth Open

4:44 PM 625 Elton J, Carol Cooper Adult Am.
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Thursday, November 09, 2017 Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 133B, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open-B GAIG/USDF Qual
Tami Batts at C

8:00 AM 948 Petacchi, Kaitlynn Mosing Adult Am.
8:08 AM 696 Royal Jester, Gretchen Aycock Open T S
8:16 AM 782 Capitano, Angelia Bean Q Open T
8:24AM 851 Dinah Shore MF, Anna Marek Q  Open T
8:32 AM 827 Roundabout, Kaye Otten Open - S
840 AM 624 Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy Open -
8:48 AM 825 Fuerstin Romantica, Jovanna Stepan Open - NS
8:56 AM 867 Arlo, Elisabeth Straus AdultAm. S
9:04 AM 660 Riccione, George Williams Q  Open -
912AM 613 Endavour Adventure, Susan Harris Open -
920 AM 906 Forty Creek, Bridget Bursey Open -
9:28 AM 720 Chopard, Michael Poulin Open - s
9:36 AM 721 Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson Open s
Class 111, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open
Tami Batts at C
9:44 AM 725 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner Adult Am.
951 AM 836 Tam Tam, Carolyn Laurent Open -
9:58 AM 767 Icon, Laureen Van Norman AdultAm. S
10:05 AM 687 Grand Ambition, Gretchen Aycock Open : S
Class 121, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open
Tami Batts at C
10:12 AM 935 Don Viamo, Michele Mooney Adult Am.
10:19AM 869 Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird AdultAm.
10:27 AM - Break - T
10:47AM 741 C. D. Dancer, Jill Wagenknecht AdultAm.
1054 AM 917 Talladega, Ashley Brill Adult Am.
11:02AM 788 Sterling, Elizabeth Gagliardi Open -
11:09AM 725 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner AduttAm.
Class 131, USEF Third Level Test One AA/Open
Tami Batts at C
11:17 AM 802 Hampton, Ashlee Watts Adult Am. S

11:25 AM 770 Edison, Jaclyn Meinen Open
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Friday, November 10, 2017

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 507A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship AA
Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at E; Michael Osinski at C; Natalie Lamping at M
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:48 AM

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM

858
632
602
761
794
608
817
818
631
650
9689
927

Crusedor, Gardner Bloemers
Ritzzie SM, Caron Frisone
Trifecta, Courtney Horst-Cutright
Richthofen 7, Judy Ethell
Wenesa, EIma Garcia

Damani, Alexandra Krossen
Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox
Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger
Rococo, Caron Frisone

New York City Slicker, Jody Swimmer
Primetime, Peggy Schueneman
Walk Of Fame, Birgitt Dagge

- Break at 9:48 AM for 20 minutes -

Class 509A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship AA
Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at E; Michael Osinski at C; Kristi Wysocki at M
10:08 AM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 11:02 AM

10:08 AM
10:17 AM
10:26 AM
10:35 AM
10:44 AM
10:53 AM

Class 283, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual

11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM

639
797
879
930
912
739

503
601
791
733
950

Siglavy Aga, Stephanie Mussmann
Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Divertimento, Heather Boo

Gentleman, Kristin Herzing

Blue and White Raven, Jennifer Drescher
Wynnona, Michelle Freels

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at E; Michael Osinski at C

Casaro, James Koford
Vanity, Selena Wilson
Caprice, Noel Williams
Police, Stacey Hastings
Bon De Niro, Pamela Aide

- Lunch and Awards 11:47 AM to 1:10 PM

Q
Q
Q
Q

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
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Friday, November 10, 2017

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 5070, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship Open
Lois Yukins at E; Kristi Wysocki at C; Jeanne McDonald at M
1:10 PM start; times determined by draw, class ends at 5:59 PM

1:10 PM
1:19 PM
1:28 PM
1:37 PM
1:46 PM
1:55 PM
2:04 PM
2:13 PM
2:22 PM
2:31 PM
2:46 PM
2:55 PM
3:04 PM
3:13 PM
3:22 PM
3:31 PM
3:40 PM
3:49 PM
3:58 PM
4:07 PM
4:16 PM
4:25 PM
4:34 PM
4:49 PM
4:58 PM
5:07 PM
5:16 PM
5:25 PM
5:34 PM
5:43 PM

654
717
749
623
850
620
884
878
822

903
703
894
716
826
896
775
671
887
647
694
622

841
692
949
795
648
835
885

Hemmingway, Kelli Mardell
Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner

Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour

Don Vino, Kristen Becker

Praestemarkens Quatero, Heather Blitz

Desdemona, Nicole Levy
Faye, John Mason
Florence-Ra, Savannah Mixon
Caymus, Jodie Kelly

- Break -

Micanopy RH, Nora Batchelder
Don Augusto, Michael Sjerven
Rania, C. Michelle Folden
Chigali, Emily Wyman

Ansgar, Melissa Taylor

Flavius MF, James Koford
Dimora SCF, Brooke Voldbaek
Bentley GCF, Jody Wilson
Ellert HB, Jordan Rich

Rankrado, Rosemary Julian-Simoes

Swiss W, Betsy Steiner

Sijmen fon LaClar, Heather McCarthy

- Break -
Wynston, Eva Oldenbroek-Tabor
Fredensdals Zig Zag, Kathy Priest

Madrono XXXVI, Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn

Zerleone, Morgan Barrows
Elancourt, Reese Koffler-Stanfield
HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt
Labatuga M, Shannon Stevens

- Dinner and Awards 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM

Class 5090, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship Open
Elizabeth Kane at E; Jeanne McDonald at C; Jayne Ayers at M
7:30 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:30 PM

7:30 PM
7:39 PM
7:48 PM
7:57 PM
8:06 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:39 PM
8:48 PM
8:57 PM
9:06 PM
9:15 PM
9:24 PM

667
870
888
899
803

910
628
755
843
848
784
638

Adiah HP, James Koford

Ivan, Barbara Strawson

Daturo II, Trisha Kerwin-Bell
Bahai, Nora Batchelder
Leonardo, Kim Gentry

- Break -

Galveston, Laura Noyes Putnam
Benise, Judy Kelly

Wizard Of Oz, Nicole Harrington
Ga Deva, Melanie Montagano
Benidetto, Stacy Parvey-Larsson
Sir Velo, Noel Williams

Merlin, Kayla Barteau

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Friday, November 10, 2017

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 5040, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship Open
Jayne Ayers at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Scott Peterson at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:32 AM

8:00 AM 929
8:08 AM 720
8:16 AM 624
8:24 AM 827
8:32 AM 696
8:40 AM 906
8:48 AM 852
8:56 AM 613
9:04 AM 615
9:12 AM 745
9:20 AM 829
9:28 AM 768
9:36 AM

9:56 AM 851

10:04 AM 891
10:12 AM 786
10:20 AM 621
10:28 AM 679
10:36 AM 693
10:44 AM 721
10:52 AM 825
11:00 AM 660
11:08 AM 754
11:16 AM 770

Dreamcatcher, Kelsey Broecker
Chopard, Michael Poulin

Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy
Roundabout, Kaye Otten

Royal Jester, Gretchen Aycock
Forty Creek, Bridget Bursey

Atlas, Laine Ashker

Endavour Adventure, Susan Harris
Finian, Anthea Kin

F.J. Ramzes, Lehua Custer
Nikolas, Lauren Chumley
Herbstliebe, Jaclyn Meinen

- Break -

Dinah Shore MF, Anna Marek
Calexico, Megan Gardner

Dorina, Alexis Losey

Femke Zarma Tf, Angela Jackson
Recess, Kari Schmitt

Eager, Ali Potasky

Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson
Fuerstin Romantica, Jovanna Stepan
Riccione, George Williams
Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington
Edison, Jaclyn Meinen

- Lunch Break 11:32 AM - 12:30 PM -

Class 505A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship AA
Jayne Ayers at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Scott Peterson at B
12:30 PM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 2:48 PM

12:30 PM 898
12:38 PM 776
12:47 PM 674
12:55 PM 723

1:04 PM 923
1:12 PM 806
1:21 PM 722
1:29 PM 908
1:38 PM 684
1:46 PM 946
1:55 PM 875
2:03 PM 813
2:12 PM 779
2:20 PM 849
2:29 PM 948
2:37 PM 915

E. Felix, Kristen Ortt

Agathon JP, Kelly Griffith

Cadiz, Michelle Conrad

Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden
HS Diamond Dolly, Kasey Bedard
Quileute CCW, Amy Swerdlin
Benvica, Maia Barnes

Fifinella GCF, Bonnie Canter

Don Calypso, Meredith Marcum
Avatar, Adriane Jimenez
Caliente, Ashley Brune

Okidokie, Ashley Jarrell

Finestep HW, Lisa Rush

Stiletto, Holly James

Petacchi, Kaitlynn Mosing
Franktown's Warm Night, Stephanie Stewart

- Break at 2:48 PM for 20 minutes -

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 10, 2017

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 2230, USEF Second Level Test Three O GAIG/USDF Q

3:08 PM
3:16 PM
3:24 PM
3:32 PM
3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM
4:04 PM
412 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:36 PM

695
679
708
663
810
811
788
681
782
715
627
753

Sandra Hotz at C; Scott Peterson at B

Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock
Recess, Kari Schmitt
Woodford, Halley Mendenhall
Flash Gordon HF, Kathryn Stoy
Dalwhinney, Hailey Guard
Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler
Sterling, Elizabeth Gagliardi
Donnerstolz, Juliyana Straley
Capitano, Angelia Bean

Eagle Fan Bosksicht, Linda Strine
Amadeus, Kristen Becker
Venivici, Martin Kuhn

Q

Q
Q

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 10, 2017 Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 253, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Carter Bass at C

8:00 AM 769 Rivendall, Jaclyn Meinen Open

8:09AM 700 Gallant, Mallory Chambers Q  Open T
8:18 AM 831 Laurel, Lauren Chumley Q Open T
8:27AM 512 Dixie WRF, Melissa Taylor Open T
8:36 AM 800 Guateque IV, Stacey Hastings Q Open -
8:45AM 9840 Wachenheim, Anne Hurwitz AdultAm. S
8:54 AM 860 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski Q  Open -
9:03AM 513 Chios KK, Gardner Bloemers Q AdutAm.
912AM 678 Statesman, Lilla Mason Adult Am.
9:21 AM 798 Aurora |, Kathleen Petersen Q  Open -
9:30AM 510 Ratina, Michelle Brogan Q AdutAm.
9:39AM 641 Roi De Coeur, Rosalind Kinstler Q  Open .

9:48 AM 877 Harley, Amy Rippy Adult Am.
- Break at 9:57 AM for 20 minutes -
Class 5010, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship Open
Tami Batts at H; Lois Yukins at C; Carter Bass at B
10:17 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:02 PM

10:17 AM 614 Donathena, Trisha Kerwin-Bell Open
10:24 AM 763 Bianca M, Michele Bondy Open
10:31 AM 932 Bonavento, Kelsey Broecker Open
10:38 AM 751 Washburn SW, Martin Kuhn Open
10:45 AM 844 Savannah SWF, John Mason Open
10:52 AM 922 Hylke Van De Klei, Brie Seltser Open
10:59 AM 724 Corleone, Adam Cropper Open
11:06 AM 688 Deeno, Gretchen Aycock Open
11:13 AM 893 Bernardo OSF, Emily Donaldson Open
11:20 AM 937 BT Mac Diamond, Jennifer Roth Open
11:27 AM 861 Santa Barbara DASH, Lauren Chumley Open
11:34 AM 828 Califa, Laura Abner Open
11:41 AM 633 Fiderhelm, Melissa Borror Open
11:48 AM 605 Enlighteningh, Heather Mason Open
11:55 AM 757 For Dea Bella, Brianna Zwilling Open

- Lunch Break at 12:02 PM for 59 minutes -

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 10, 2017

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 233A, USEF Third Level Test Three AA GAIG/USDF Q
Michael Osinski at H; Carter Bass at C; Tami Batts at B

1:01 PM
1:09 PM
1:17 PM
1:25 PM
1:33 PM
1:41 PM
1:49 PM
1:57 PM
2:05 PM
2:13 PM
2:21 PM
2:29 PM
2:37 PM
2:45 PM
2:53 PM
3:01 PM
3:21 PM
3:29 PM
3:37 PM
3:45 PM
3:53 PM
4:.01 PM
4:09 PM
4:17 PM

4:25 PM
4:33 PM
4:41 PM
4:49 PM

Class 222, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open
Michael Osinski at H; Carter Bass at C; Tami Batts at B

4:57 PM
5:05 PM

857
824
673
730
699
889
617
732
665
657
619
863
793
804
659

867
676
740
772
697
785
675
821

522
707
845
920

656
820

Amadeus, Malena Brisbois
Dastan, Rhonda Dretel
Summertime, Carolyn Kotila
Neko, Amy Scarlatella

Otto, Stacy Rose

Evita, Lucy Tidd

Frost T, Linda Currie
Lorenzo I, Julie Hoogeveen
Halston, Crystal Hagen
Easton, Kelly Grant
Addison, Taryn Anderson
Chaman, Olivia Banyon
Andreo, Veronica Nemmer
Quick Decision, Wendy Smith
Fleur Royale, Linda Egeland
- Break -

Arlo, Elisabeth Straus
Luminus, Kelly Levasseur
Marie, Michelle Freels

Aeris, Erin Zimmermann
Zuni, Hope Greenfield
D'iego JRF, Laura Myllykangas
Kit'Astrophe , Tay Laster

Asta Lindebjerg, Amelia Hellman
Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test Two AA/Open

Michael Osinski at H; Carter Bass at C; Tami Batts at B
Largos Row, Babsi Neidhardt-Clark

Fionnagan, Halley Mendenhall
Le Mode, Heidi Basler
Manchester, Allison Spivey

Bingotti, Rebecca Knollman
Dorfprinz, Angelyn Gunn

Q

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 10, 2017 Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 263, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Kristi Wysocki at C; Heidi Berry at B

8:00 AM 701 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Q Open
8:09 AM 900 Tanzeln, Bryana Smith Adult Am.
8:18 AM 773 Zodan, Linda Currie Q Adult Am.
8:27 AM 743 Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long Adult Am.
8:36 AM 936 Lorenzo van de SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste Q Open

Class 273, FEI Intermediate Il AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Kristi Wysocki at C; Heidi Berry at B

8:45 AM 883 QC Star Performer, Bryn Cahill Open S
8:54 AM 9796 Watch Me M, Mary O'Brien Adult Am. S
9:03 AM 816 Zoe, Erika-West Danque Q Open
Class 2330, USEF Third Level Test Three O GAIG/USDF Q
Kristi Wysocki at C; Heidi Berry at B
9:12 AM 709 Rhapsody Von Star Cross, Lisa Basselini Open
9:20 AM 9514 Hochadel's Diamond Girl, Jessica Souther Open S
9:28 AM 523 Tom Foolery, Babsi Neidhardt-Clark Open
9:36 AM 838 Anna Miriah C, Ana Digironimo Open S
- Break at 9:44 AM for 20 minutes -
Class S03A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship AA
Elizabeth Kane at H; Natalie Lamping at C; Heidi Berry at B
10:04 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:32 PM
10:04 AM 655 Fascination Starr, Megan Barnhizer Adult Am.
10:12 AM 812 Wilka, Caitlin Fernambucq Adult Am.
10:20 AM 640 Florenzo, Jeanne Brose Adult Am.
10:28 AM 690 Hana, Laura Crowl Adult Am.
10:36 AM 741 C. D. Dancer, Jill Wagenknecht Adult Am.
10:44 AM 760 Esteban, Judith Nordstrom Adult Am.
10:52 AM 771 Eschaton, Casey Blum Adult Am.
11:00 AM 933 Rianna, Kendall Brookhart Adult Am.
11:08 AM 728 Garem Fan Bayhaven, Miranda Williams Adult Am.
11:16 AM 734 Silhouette, Michelle Morehead Adult Am.
11:24 AM 839 Rehkamp's Opal, llene Boorman Adult Am.
11:32 AM 8916 Sonnenschein ROA, Anne Tursky Adult Am. NS
11:40 AM 802 Hampton, Ashlee Watts Adult Am.
11:48 AM 917 Talladega, Ashley Birill Adult Am.
11:56 AM 735 Gotham, Lisha Marshall Adult Am.
12:04 PM - Lunch Break -
1:04 PM 738 Rising Sun #43, Sheila Buchanan Adult Am.
1:12 PM 603 Willow SF, Dana Peterson Adult Am.
1:20 PM 670 Gotham, Sara Stone Adult Am.
1:28 PM 830 Matton Majestic, Tonya Bruno Adult Am.
1:36 PM 869 Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird Adult Am.
1:44 PM 626 Rambucci, Cynthia Begay Adult Am.
1:52 PM 777 Sir Flemmingh, Shannon Kozakiewicz Adult Am.
2:00 PM 729 Dux, Jennifer Bryant Adult Am.
2:08 PM 873 Florenza LJS, Lara Osborne Adult Am.
2:16 PM 799 Living Lucky, Kristy Truebenbach Lund Adult Am.
- Break at 2:32 PM for 20 minutes -
Class 202, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open
Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at H; Natalie Lamping at C; Heidi Berry at B
2:52 PM 519 Talamah Bound, Hannah Jungling Open
259 PM 9520 Fabelist, Wayne Quarles Open S

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 10, 2017

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 2130, USEF First Level Test Three Open GAIG/USDF Q

3:07 PM
3:15 PM
3:23 PM
3:31 PM
3:39 PM
3:47 PM
3:55 PM
4:03 PM
411 PM
419 PM
4:27 PM
4:35 PM

876
787
846
897
695
646
502
865
643
609
941
688

Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at H; Natalie Lamping at C; Heidi Berry at B

Haiku, Anna Marek

Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell
Goffe P, Eline Eckroth

Fine Time, Susannah Hamlin
Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock
Lexion, Elizabeth Felgendreher
Impression, Nicole Levy
Fedon-Rubin Royal, Elizabeth Campbell
Ravella, Natalya Slipchenko
My Second Fling, Kari Schmitt
Dream Weaver, Anna Marek
Deeno, Gretchen Aycock

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 10, 2017 Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 223A, USEF Second Level Test Three AA GAIG/USDF Q
William Solyntjes at C

8:00 AM 729 Dux, Jennifer Bryant Adult Am. S

8:08 AM 712 Impressive Stuff, Veronica Ucko Adult Am. T

816 AM 792 Sinfonie, Lauren Lewis Q AdutAm.

8:24 AM 881 Sing A Song LC, Alison Otter AdultAm.

8:32AM 760 Esteban, Judith Nordstrom AdutAm. S

840 AM 741 C.D. Dancer, Jill Wagenknecht Adult Am.

8:48 AM 938 Taran, Jennifer Jobst Q AdutAm.

Class 213A, USEF First Level Test Three AA GAIG/USDF Q
William Solyntjes at C

8:56 AM 706 Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Q Adult Am.

9:04 AM 714 Eastpoint JS, Kimberly Opiatowski AdultAm.

912AM 737 Egano, Louise Pedrizetti Adult Am.

9:20AM 747 Heradore, Jacqueline Beasley Q AdutAm.

9:28 AM 748 Ladino, Pamela Sturbaum Q AdutAm.

9:36 AM 750 Frisbee 55, Penelope Sachs AdultAm.

944AM 719 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Q AdutAm.

9:52 AM - Break - -
1012AM 764 Fernando V, Stacey Knox Adult Am.
10:20AM 854 Havallo, Sara Davisson AdutAm. S
10:28 AM 866 Freestyler HRH, Stephanie McNutt AdultAm.
1036 AM 889 Evita, Lucy Tidd AdultAm. S
10:44 AM 907 Shakira 467, Bonnie Canter AdutAm. S
10:52 AM 935 Don Viamo, Michele Mooney Q AdutAm.
11:00AM 940 Dante, Lisa Miller AdultAm.
11:08 AM 931 Hickeys Creek, Ashley Miller AdultAm.
11:16 AM 611 Russian Gold, Kimberly Maloomian Q Adult Am. -
11:24 AM 630 Flaire, Laura Geck Adult Am.
11:32AM 801 Duvaldez, Kimberly Clark Adult Am.
11:40AM 612 Romulus, Taryn Anderson Adult Am.
11:48 AM 815 Real Prada, Sarah Alder-Schaller Adult Am.
11:56 AM 698 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
12:04 PM - Lunch Break - .

Class 212, USEF First Level Test Two AA/Open
William Solyntjes at C

1:04 PM 710 Shanel, Janice Turner Adult Am.

111PM 921 Bellezza FDL, Allison Spivey Open T

119PM 687 Grand Ambition, Gretchen Aycock Open T s

126 PM 750 Frisbee 55, Penelope Sachs AdultAm.

1:3¢ PM 524 Bretton Beauty, Lisa Kaptein Open T s

1:41PM 610 Flash, Victoria Moricco Adult Am.

1:49PM 625 Elton J, Carol Cooper AdultAm.

1:56 PM 758 Tristan Arie, Erica Schwan AduttAm.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 10, 2017 Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 203, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjes at C

2:04 PM 767 Icon, Laureen Van Norman Adult Am.

2:11PM 855 Hanno, Cathy Dewsbury AdultAm.

2:18PM 895 Walter, Anna Morrison AdultAm.

2:25PM 625 Elton J, Carol Cooper AdultAm.

2:32 PM 943 Sunset Strip, Leigh Cameron Adult Am. -

2:39PM 724 Corleone, Adam Cropper Open T Ns

2:46 PM 506 Bretton Beauty, Sandra Holden AdultAm. S

2:53 PM - Break - -

313PM 616 Barolo Boy, Amy Richwine Q AdutAm.

3:20PM 710 Shanel, Janice Turner Adult Am.

3:27 PM 706 Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am. :
Class 232, USEF Third Level Test Two AA/Open

William Solyntjes at C

3:34 PM 507 Calcado, Catherine Christenson Adult Am.

342PM 889 Evita, Lucy Tidd AduttAm. S
Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual

William Solyntjes at C

3:50 PM 713 Reminisce HM, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Open

3:58 PM 726 Fauna, Bridget Hay Open -

4:07PM 819 McKensey, John Mason Q  Open T

415PM 778 Dalanta MG, Abby Onsgard Open T

424PM 829 Nikolas, Lauren Chumley Q  Open T

4:32PM 809 Winterfair, Andrea Hart Open T

4:41PM 501 Rapunzel Of Hillock, Kathryn Stoy Q  Open T

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 6120, US Dressage Finals Third Level Freestyle Championship Open

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM

621
756
945
786
709
637
944
838
615
629
754
668
892

Scott Peterson at E; Jayne Ayers at C; Jeanne McDonald at M
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:57 AM

Femke Zarma Tf, Angela Jackson

Siri, Nicole Harrington

Zan's Blue Frost, Katherine Abrams
Dorina, Alexis Losey

Rhapsody Von Star Cross, Lisa Basselini
Sundance, Kayla Barteau

Big Bear's Royal Finnegan, Molly Ryan
Anna Miriah C, Ana Digironimo

Finian, Anthea Kin

Forte, Renee Peters

Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington
Figaro H, Angela Jackson

Rubicon 75, Mary Jordan

- Break at 9:57 AM for 20 minutes -

Class 614A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Scott Peterson at E; Jayne Ayers at C; Jeanne McDonald at M
10:17 AM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 11:56 AM

10:17 AM
10:26 AM
10:35 AM
10:44 AM
10:53 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:47 AM

761
817
927
818
794
743
705
900
682
871
608

Richthofen 7, Judy Ethell

Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox

Walk Of Fame, Birgitt Dagge
Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger
Wenesa, EIma Garcia

Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long
Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
Tanzeln, Bryana Smith

Domingo Esperanto 2, Emilee Hall
Flairance, Sandie Gaines-Beddard
Damani, Alexandra Krossen

- Lunch and Awards 11:56 AM - 1:16 PM -

Class 615A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Scott Peterson at E; Jayne Ayers at C; Jeanne McDonald at M
1:16 PM start; times determined by draw, class ends at 2:10 PM

1:16 PM
1:25 PM
1:34 PM
1:43 PM
1:52 PM
2:01 PM

658
930
911
797
912
634

Fabio, Jenifer Gaffney

Gentleman, Kristin Herzing

Collingwood, Michelle Baker

Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund

Blue and White Raven, Jennifer Drescher
Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth

- Break at 2:10 for 18 minutes -

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 6140, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Freestyle Championship Open
Heidi Berry at E; Jayne Ayers at C; Jeanne McDonald at M
2:28 PM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 5:37 PM

2:28 PM
2:37 PM
2:46 PM
2:55 PM
3:04 PM
3:13 PM
3:22 PM
3:31 PM
3:40 PM
3:49 PM
4:16 PM
4:25 PM
4:34 PM
4:43 PM
4:52 PM
5:01 PM
5:10 PM
5:19 PM
5:28 PM
5:37 PM

636
622
623
903
874
718
884
826
654

936
648
701
749
890
896
662
795
860
835

Raymond, Kayla Barteau

Sijmen fon LaClar, Heather McCarthy

Don Vino, Kristen Becker

Micanopy RH, Nora Batchelder

Smith N Wesson SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste
Soberano Do Funchal, Lisa Basselini

Faye, John Mason

Ansgar, Melissa Taylor

Hemmingway, Kelli Mardell

- Break -

Lorenzo van de SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste
Elancourt, Reese Koffler-Stanfield

Teodor, Alexandra Tomson

Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour
Don Camillo, Sarah Diggin

Flavius MF, James Koford

Floratina, Nicole Levy

Zerleone, Morgan Barrows

Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski

HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt

- Dinner and Awards 5:50 PM - 7:40 PM
Class 6150, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Open

7:40 PM
7:49 PM
7:58 PM
8:07 PM
8:16 PM
8:25 PM
8:34 PM
8:44 PM
8:53 PM
9:02 PM
9:11 PM
9:20 PM
9:29 PM

888
803
814
870
667
899

755
9606
638
733
950
689

Natalie Lamping at E; Lois Yukins at C; Sandra Hotz at M
7:40 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:38 PM

Daturo Il, Trisha Kerwin-Bell
Leonardo, Kim Gentry
Incognito, Erika-West Danque
Ivan, Barbara Strawson

Adiah HP, James Koford

Bahai, Nora Batchelder

- Break -

Wizard Of Oz, Nicole Harrington
Warsteiner, Heather Mason
Merlin, Kayla Barteau

Police, Stacey Hastings

Bon De Niro, Pamela Aide

I've Been Ripped+, Jessica Fussner Gould

- Awards at 9:40 PM -

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 604A, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship AA
Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at H; Michael Osinski at C; Carter Bass at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 1:36 PM

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
10:04 AM
10:12 AM
10:20 AM
10:28 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM
11:40 AM
11:48 AM
11:56 AM
12:56 PM
1:04 PM
1:12 PM
1:20 PM

Class 6020, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship Open
Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at H; Michael Osinski at C; Carter Bass at B
1:36 PM start, times determined by draw, class ends at 3:40 PM

1:36 PM
1:44 PM
1:52 PM
2:00 PM
2:08 PM
2:16 PM
2:24 PM
2:44 PM
2:52 PM
3:00 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM
3:24 PM
3:32 PM

617
673
889
676
665
732
793
730
821
905
898
777
908

699
948
834
785
659
657
857
674
863
802
684
740
697
619

760
867
804
926

921
753
941
646
780
844

663
865
609
605
751
695
876

Frost T, Linda Currie
Summertime, Carolyn Kotila
Evita, Lucy Tidd

Luminus, Kelly Levasseur
Halston, Crystal Hagen
Lorenzo I, Julie Hoogeveen
Andreo, Veronica Nemmer
Neko, Amy Scarlatella

Asta Lindebjerg, Amelia Hellman
Rex Richard, Dolores Razman
E. Felix, Kristen Ortt

Sir Flemmingh, Shannon Kozakiewicz
Fifinella GCF, Bonnie Canter

- Break -

Otto, Stacy Rose

Petacchi, Kaitlynn Mosing

Ritz Poshe, Elizabeth Pruyser
D'iego JRF, Laura Myllykangas
Fleur Royale, Linda Egeland
Easton, Kelly Grant

Amadeus, Malena Brisbois
Cadiz, Michelle Conrad
Chaman, Olivia Banyon
Hampton, Ashlee Watts

Don Calypso, Meredith Marcum
Marie, Michelle Freels

Zuni, Hope Greenfield
Addison, Taryn Anderson

- Lunch Break -

Esteban, Judith Nordstrom
Arlo, Elisabeth Straus

Quick Decision, Wendy Smith
Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge

Bellezza FDL, Allison Spivey
Venivici, Martin Kuhn

Dream Weaver, Anna Marek
Lexion, Elizabeth Felgendreher
Bel Fast, Leslie Ann Guilbault
Savannah SWF, John Mason

- Break -

Flash Gordon HF, Kathryn Stoy
Fedon-Rubin Royal, Elizabeth Campbell
My Second Fling, Kari Schmitt
Enlighteningh, Heather Mason
Washburn SW, Martin Kuhn
Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock
Haiku, Anna Marek

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 323, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open

3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM
4:04 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM

656
691
788
938
679
729
624

Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at C; Carter Bass at B

Bingotti, Rebecca Knollman Open
Damons Fantasy, Ali Potasky Open
Sterling, Elizabeth Gagliardi Q Open
Taran, Jennifer Jobst Q Adult Am.
Recess, Kari Schmitt Open
Dux, Jennifer Bryant Adult Am.
Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy Open

Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

4:36 PM

501

Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at C; Carter Bass at B
Rapunzel Of Hillock, Kathryn Stoy Q Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017 Ring 3 (Murphy)
Class 6110, US Dressage Finals Second Level Freestyle Championship Open
Natalie Lamping at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Tami Batts at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:30 AM
8:00 AM 782 Capitano, Angelia Bean Open
8:09 AM 811 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler Open
8:18 AM 627 Amadeus, Kristen Becker Open
8:27 AM 715 Eagle Fan Bosksicht, Linda Strine Open
8:36 AM 810 Dalwhinney, Hailey Guard Open
8:45 AM 686 Windchaser, Natalya Slipchenko Open
8:54 AM 681 Donnerstolz, Juliyana Straley Open
9:03 AM 942 The Kings Rendition, Heather Caudill Open
9:12 AM 789 Neapolitano Gloria , Kate Phillips Open
9:21 AM 865 Fedon-Rubin Royal, Elizabeth Campbell Open
Class 6050, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship Open
Natalie Lamping at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Tami Batts at B
9:30 AM start; times determined by draw, class ends at 12:05 PM
9:30 AM 726 Fauna, Bridget Hay Open
9:38 AM 829 Nikolas, Lauren Chumley Open
9:47 AM 819 McKensey, John Mason Open
9:55 AM 800 Guateque IV, Stacey Hastings Open
10:04 AM 700 Gallant, Mallory Chambers Open
10:12 AM - Break -
10:32 AM 668 Figaro H, Angela Jackson Open
10:41 AM 604 RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason Open
10:49 AM 778 Dalanta MG, Abby Onsgard Open E
10:58 AM 901 Fifi MLW, Nora Batchelder Open
11:06 AM 713 Reminisce HM, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Open
11:15 AM 891 Calexico, Megan Gardner Open
11:23 AM 886 FWF Princess Juliana, Jonni Allen Open
11:32 AM 809 Winterfair, Andrea Hart Open S
11:40 AM 661 Pikk Elena HU, Carla Salak Open
11:49 AM 798 Aurora |, Kathleen Petersen Open
11:57 AM 621 Femke Zarma Tf, Angela Jackson Open

Class 611A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Lois Yukins at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Tami Batts at B
12:05 PM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 2:53 PM

12:05 PM
12:14 PM
12:23 PM
12:32 PM
1:32 PM
1:41 PM
1:50 PM
1:59 PM
2:08 PM
2:17 PM
2:26 PM
2:35 PM
2:44 PM

842
881
655

712
931
734
670
760
685
820
626
736

Willow's Dream, Marge Savage
Sing A Song LC, Alison Oftter
Fascination Starr, Megan Barnhizer
- Lunch Break -

Impressive Stuff, Veronica Ucko
Hickeys Creek, Ashley Miller
Silhouette, Michelle Morehead
Gotham, Sara Stone

Esteban, Judith Nordstrom
Arriba, Becky Salinger
Dorfprinz, Angelyn Gunn
Rambucci, Cynthia Begay

M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Paolillo

- Break at 2:53 PM for 20 minutes -

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 613A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Lois Yukins at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Tami Batts at B
3:13 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:43 PM

3:13 PM
3:22 PM
3:31 PM
3:40 PM
3:49 PM
3:58 PM
4:07 PM
4:16 PM
4:25 PM
4:34 PM

882
946
649
742
774
699
790
833
923
779

Leonidas Van Pelt, Alison Otter
Avatar, Adriane Jimenez

Reliance, Susan Jones

Rhiannon, Cariann WIlosinski

Alada High Socks, Kathy Nardi

Otto, Stacy Rose

Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas
Crownprinz, Mary Youngblood

HS Diamond Dolly, Kasey Bedard
Finestep HW, Lisa Rush

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017 Ring 4 (Claiborne)
Class 602A, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship AA

Heidi Berry at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; William Solyntjes at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:56 AM

8:00 AM 854 Havallo, Sara Davisson Adult Am.
8:08 AM 750 Frisbee 55, Penelope Sachs Adult Am.
8:16 AM 611 Russian Gold, Kimberly Maloomian Adult Am.
8:24 AM 935 Don Viamo, Michele Mooney Adult Am.
8:32 AM 764 Fernando V, Stacey Knox Adult Am.
8:40 AM 698 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
8:48 AM 792 Sinfonie, Lauren Lewis Adult Am.
8:56 AM 714 Eastpoint JS, Kimberly Opiatowski Adult Am.
9:04 AM 799 Living Lucky, Kristy Truebenbach Lund Adult Am.
9:12 AM 702 Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd Adult Am.
9:20 AM 725 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner Adult Am.
9:28 AM 719 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.
9:36 AM 610 Flash, Victoria Moricco Adult Am.
9:44 AM - Break -
10:04 AM 866 Freestyler HRH, Stephanie McNutt Adult Am.
10:12 AM 738 Rising Sun #43, Sheila Buchanan Adult Am.
10:20 AM 612 Romulus, Taryn Anderson Adult Am.
10:28 AM 748 Ladino, Pamela Sturbaum Adult Am.
10:36 AM 690 Hana, Laura Crowl Adult Am.
10:44 AM 832 Freudentanzer, Christine Malpartida Adult Am. E
10:52 AM 607 Nicene, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
11:00 AM 907 Shakira 467, Bonnie Canter Adult Am.
11:08 AM 630 Flaire, Laura Geck Adult Am.
11:16 AM 801 Duvaldez, Kimberly Clark Adult Am.
11:24 AM 737 Egano, Louise Pedrizetti Adult Am.
11:32 AM 815 Real Prada, Sarah Alder-Schaller Adult Am.
11:40 AM 940 Dante, Lisa Miller Adult Am.
11:48 AM 747 Heradore, Jacqueline Beasley Adult Am.

- Lunch Break 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM -
Class 383, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

William Solyntjes at C
1:00 PM 791 Caprice, Noel Williams Q Open
1:09PM 601 Vanity, Selena Wilson AdultAm. S
118 PM 739 Wynnona, Michelle Freels Adult Am.
127 PM 879 Divertimento, Heather Boo Adult Am.
1:36PM 515 Flair, Gwyneth McPherson Q  Open .
Class 373, FEI Intermediate II AA/Open
William Solyntjes at C
2:13 PM 816 Zoe, Erika-West Danque Q Open
2:22 PM 518 Ripline, Heather Blitz Open S

2:31 PM - Break -

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017 Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 303, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjes at C

2:51 PM 504 Ghiradelli, Hannah Jungling Open

2:58 PM 521 Bold Type, Diane Pschigoda Open T
3:05 PM 837 Trebuchet, Denise Potts AdultAm.
3:12PM 895 Walter, Anna Morrison AdultAm.
3:19 PM 680 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk Adult Am. -
326 PM 855 Hanno, Cathy Dewsbury Adult Am.
3:33PM 859 Wildwynn Wesley, Katie Miller Adult Am.
3:40 PM 509 Hernando, Lily Schoeppner Open -
3:47PM 805 Sakura Hill Campai, Amy Lukashewski Adult Am.
3:54 PM 767 Icon, Laureen Van Norman Adult Am. -
4:01 PM 9856 Rayne Dance, Taryn Young AdultAm. S
4:08PM 644 Pinky Promise, Kate Owen AdultAm.
4:15 PM 943 Sunset Strip, Leigh Cameron Adult Am. -
422PM 625 Elton J, Carol Cooper AdultAm.
429PM 868 Medoc, Sue Woods AdultAm.
436 PM 710 Shanel, Janice Turner AdultAm.
4:43 PM 506 Bretton Beauty, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am. :

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 11, 2017 Ring 5 (Walnut)
Class 353, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

Elizabeth Kane at C
8:00 AM 723 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
8:09 AM 510 Ratina, Michelle Brogan Q Adult Am. T
818 AM 512 Dixie WRF, Melissa Taylor Open T
8:27 AM 727 Da Vinci R, Diane Glossman Q AdutAm.
8:36AM 849 Stiletto, Holly James AdutAm. S
8:45 AM 516 Damariscotta, Meredith Long Q Open T
8:54 AM 880 Enkeur NPF, Sarah Kern Q AdutAm.
9:03AM 853 Lexington WF, Mimi Benton Open -
912AM 652 Abakadabra SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste Open -
921AM 671 Bentley GCF, Jody Wilson Open T s
9:30 AM 773 Zodan, Linda Currie AdultAm. S
9:39AM 875 Caliente, Ashley Brune Q AdutAm.
9:48 AM 744 d'Angel, Jessica Morgan Q AdutAm.
9:;57AM 651 Don Philippo, Callie Jones Q  Open T
10:06 AM 746 Don Claudio, Kaylee Christensen Q Open -
10:15 AM - Break - T
Class 311, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open
Elizabeth Kane at C
10:35 AM 527 Painted Desert, Jessica Turner Open
10:42AM 504 Ghiradelli, Hannah Jungling Open T
1049 AM 526 Harrison Bloom, Emily Brollier Open T
10:56 AM 837 Trebuchet, Denise Potts AdultAm.
11:03 AM 836 Tam Tam, Carolyn Laurent Open T
11:10AM 763 Bianca M, Michele Bondy Open ~ NS
11:17AM 524 Bretton Beauty, Lisa Kaptein Open L
Class 301, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open
Elizabeth Kane at C
11:24 AM 521 Bold Type, Diane Pschigoda Open
11:31 AM 519 Talamah Bound, Hannah Jungling Open .
Class 321, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open
Elizabeth Kane at C
11:38 AM 919 Roslyn. KB, Elaine Harmon Adult Am.
11:45AM 787 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Open .
Class 341, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open
Elizabeth Kane at C
11:53 AM 696 Royal Jester, Gretchen Aycock Open
12:01 PM 9886 Dulcia, Susanne Benne Open T S
1209PM 920 Manchester, Allison Spivey Open T s
1217PM 522 Largos Row, Babsi Neidhardt-Clark Open -
1225PM 675 Kit/Astrophe , Tay Laster AdultAm.
12:33 PM - Lunch Break - -
1:40PM 660 Riccione, George Williams Open -
1:48 PM 827 Roundabout, Kaye Otten Open ~_Ns
Class 333, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open
Elizabeth Kane at C
1:56 PM 933 Rianna, Kendall Brookhart Q Adult Am.
2:04PM 824 Dastan, Rhonda Dretel Q AdutAm.
2112PM 507 Calcado, Catherine Christenson Q AdutAm.
2:20PM 869 Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird Q AdutAm.
2:28PM 523 Tom Foolery, Babsi Neidhardt-Clark Open s
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Saturday, November 11, 2017 Ring 5 (Walnut)
Class 331, USEF Third Level Test One AA/Open
Elizabeth Kane at C

2:36 PM 525 Dancer, Meghan Riviello Open

244PM 771 Eschaton, Casey Blum AdultAm.
Class 313, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open

Elizabeth Kane at C

2:52 PM - Break -

3:12PM 710 Shanel, Janice Turner AdultAm.

3:20 PM 645 Hampton Classic, Jennifer Greeter Q Open -

3:28PM 643 Ravella, Natalya Slipchenko Q  Open T

3:36 PM 846 Goffe P, Eline Eckroth Q  Open T

3:44PM 625 Elton J, Carol Cooper AdultAm.

3:52 PM 783 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni Q Adult Am. T

4:00 PM 527 Painted Desert, Jessica Turner Open -

4:08 PM 511 Beall Spring Minx, Elma Garcia Adult Am.

4:16 PM 502 Impression, Nicole Levy Open - S

4:24PM 687 Grand Ambition, Gretchen Aycock Open -

4:32 PM 706 Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am. -

4:40PM 861 Santa Barbara DASH, Lauren Chumley Q  Open .

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 12, 2017

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 712A, US Dressage Finals Third Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Carter Bass at E; Sandra Hotz at C; Michael Osinski at M
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:39 AM

8:00 AM 925
8:09 AM 824
8:18 AM 731
8:27 AM 933
8:36 AM 785
8:45 AM 772
8:54 AM 857
9:03 AM 734
9:12 AM 926
9:21 AM 619
9:30 AM 675

Lionheart , Birgitt Dagge
Dastan, Rhonda Dretel

FS Djambo, Andrea Jackson
Rianna, Kendall Brookhart
D'iego JRF, Laura Myllykangas
Aeris, Erin Zimmermann
Amadeus, Malena Brisbois
Silhouette, Michelle Morehead
Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge
Addison, Taryn Anderson
Kit'Astrophe , Tay Laster

- Break at 9:39 AM for 20 minutes -
Class 7060, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Georges Championship Open

9:59 AM 901
10:08 AM 928
10:17 AM 934
10:26 AM 769
10:35 AM 826
10:44 AM 800
10:53 AM 853
11:02 AM 949
11:11 AM 822
11:20 AM 887
11:29 AM 902
11:38 AM 850
11:47 AM 798

11:56 AM
1:06 PM 903
1:15 PM 716
1:24 PM 835
1:33 PM 703
1:42 PM 692
1:51 PM 662

William Solyntjes at E; Sandra Hotz at C; Michael Osinski at M
9:59 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:00 PM

Fifi MLW, Nora Batchelder

Desaronno, Kelsey Broecker

Celtic Grace, Jonni Allen

Rivendall, Jaclyn Meinen

Ansgar, Melissa Taylor

Guateque IV, Stacey Hastings
Lexington WF, Mimi Benton

Madrono XXXVI, Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn
Caymus, Jodie Kelly

Ellert HB, Jordan Rich

Faro SQF, Nora Batchelder
Praestemarkens Quatero, Heather Blitz
Aurora |, Kathleen Petersen

- Lunch and Awards -

Micanopy RH, Nora Batchelder
Chigali, Emily Wyman

HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt

Don Augusto, Michael Sjerven
Fredensdals Zig Zag, Kathy Priest
Floratina, Nicole Levy

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Class 7130, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Open

2:20 PM 756
2:29 PM 700
2:38 PM 707
2:47 PM 641
2:56 PM 845
3:05 PM 651
3:14 PM 746
3:23 PM 920
3:32 PM 809
3:41 PM 831
3:50 PM 652
3:59 PM 604
4:08 PM 668

Carter Bass at E; Sandra Hotz at C; Michael Osinski at M
2:20 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:17 PM

Siri, Nicole Harrington

Gallant, Mallory Chambers
Fionnagan, Halley Mendenhall
Roi De Coeur, Rosalind Kinstler
Le Mode, Heidi Basler

Don Philippo, Callie Jones

Don Claudio, Kaylee Christensen
Manchester, Allison Spivey
Winterfair, Andrea Hart

Laurel, Lauren Chumley

Abakadabra SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste

RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason
Figaro H, Angela Jackson

- Awards at 4:20 PM - 4:40 PM -

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Sunday, November 12, 2017

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 706A, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Georges Championship AA
Lois Yukins at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Tami Batts at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:21 AM

8:00 AM 794 Wenesa, Elma Garcia Adult Am.
8:09 AM 677 Letizia, Pam Heglund Adult Am.
8:18 AM 806 Quileute CCW, Amy Swerdlin Adult Am.
8:27 AM 946 Avatar, Adriane Jimenez Adult Am.
8:36 AM 722 Benvica, Maia Barnes Adult Am.
8:45 AM 744 d'Angel, Jessica Morgan Adult Am.
8:54 AM 761 Richthofen 7, Judy Ethell Adult Am.
9:03 AM 818 Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger Adult Am.
9:12 AM 727 Da Vinci R, Diane Glossman Adult Am.
9:21 AM 678 Statesman, Lilla Mason Adult Am.
9:30 AM 877 Harley, Amy Rippy Adult Am.
9:39 AM - Break -
9:54 AM 880 Enkeur NPF, Sarah Kern Adult Am.
10:03 AM 779 Finestep HW, Lisa Rush Adult Am.
10:12 AM 927 Walk Of Fame, Birgitt Dagge Adult Am.

Class 7030, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship Open
Lois Yukins at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Tami Batts at B
10:21 AM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 12:05 PM

10:21 AM 679 Recess, Kari Schmitt Open
10:29 AM 663 Flash Gordon HF, Kathryn Stoy Open
10:37 AM 862 Sir Aspen, Jessica Souther Open
10:45 AM 810 Dalwhinney, Hailey Guard Open
10:53 AM 624 Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy Open
11:01 AM 656 Bingotti, Rebecca Knollman Open
11:09 AM 787 Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Open
11:17 AM 876 Haiku, Anna Marek Open
11:25 AM 691 Damons Fantasy, Ali Potasky Open
11:33 AM 609 My Second Fling, Kari Schmitt Open
11:41 AM 753 Venivici, Martin Kuhn Open
11:49 AM 766 Gatino Van Hof Olympia, Jami Kment Open
11:57 AM 715 Eagle Fan Bosksicht, Linda Strine Open
12:05 PM - Lunch Break -

Class 453, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Lois Yukins at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Tami Batts at B

1:20 PM 661 Pikk Elena HU, Carla Salak Open
1:29 PM 516 Damariscotta, Meredith Long Q Open
1:38 PM 510 Ratina, Michelle Brogan Q Adult Am.

Class 483, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Lois Yukins at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Tami Batts at B
1:47 PM 879 Divertimento, Heather Boo Adult Am.
1:47 PM 9914 Kaboom, Mary Callan Adult Am.
Class 413, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Lois Yukins at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Tami Batts at B
1:56 PM 527 Painted Desert, Jessica Turner Open
2:04 PM 932 Bonavento, Kelsey Broecker Q Open
Class 433, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Lois Yukins at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Tami Batts at B
2:12 PM 525 Dancer, Meghan Riviello Open
2:20 PM 507 Calcado, Catherine Christenson Q Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 12, 2017

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 710A, US Dressage Finals First Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Natalie Lamping at H; Jayne Ayers at C; Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:38 AM

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:06 AM
10:26 AM
10:35 AM
10:44 AM
10:53 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM

612
625
904
607
706
801
909
616
783
698
748
644
919
823

854
832
738
758
938
702
935
815

Romulus, Taryn Anderson

Elton J, Carol Cooper

Manchet Montana, Laurie Ryan
Nicene, Alexandra Krossen

First Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
Duvaldez, Kimberly Clark

Wolan, Devon O'leary

Barolo Boy, Amy Richwine
Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni
Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose
Ladino, Pamela Sturbaum

Pinky Promise, Kate Owen
Roslyn. KB, Elaine Harmon
Vigoureux, Liz Bromberg

- Break -

Havallo, Sara Davisson
Freudentanzer, Christine Malpartida
Rising Sun #43, Sheila Buchanan
Tristan Arie, Erica Schwan
Taran, Jennifer Jobst

Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd
Don Viamo, Michele Mooney
Real Prada, Sarah Alder-Schaller

Class 402, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open

11:38 AM

505

Natalie Lamping at H; Jayne Ayers at C; Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at B

Suleyman, Emily Brollier

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Class 403, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual

11:45 AM
11:52 AM
11:59 AM

509
505

Natalie Lamping at H; Jayne Ayers at C; Debbie Riehl-Rodriguez at B

Hernando, Lily Schoeppner
Suleyman, Emily Brollier
- Lunch Break -

Open
Open

Class 7100, US Dressage Finals First Level Freestyle Championship Open

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:45 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
212 PM
2:21 PM
2:30 PM
2:39 PM
2:48 PM

645
686
605
751
708
642
618
643
687
897
683
846
836

Natalie Lamping at H; Jayne Ayers at C; Elizabeth Kane at B
1:00 PM start, times determined by draw, class ends at 2:57 PM

Hampton Classic, Jennifer Greeter
Windchaser, Natalya Slipchenko
Enlighteningh, Heather Mason
Washburn SW, Martin Kuhn
Woodford, Halley Mendenhall
Love Bug, Hayley Jonkman
Margues WEC, Reese Koffler-Stanfield
Ravella, Natalya Slipchenko
Grand Ambition, Gretchen Aycock
Fine Time, Susannah Hamlin

R Souvenir, Jessica Blauman
Goffe P, Eline Eckroth

Tam Tam, Carolyn Laurent

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 12, 2017

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 701A, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship AA
Heidi Berry at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Scott Peterson at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:40 AM

8:00 AM 895 Walter, Anna Morrison Adult Am.
8:07 AM 832 Freudentéanzer, Christine Malpartida Adult Am.
8:14 AM 669 Dancello, Laurel Peters Adult Am.
8:21 AM 747 Heradore, Jacqueline Beasley Adult Am.
8:28 AM 868 Medoc, Sue Woods Adult Am.
8:35 AM 680 HS Wremington, Jessica Younk Adult Am.
8:42 AM 610 Flash, Victoria Moricco Adult Am.
8:49 AM 710 Shanel, Janice Turner Adult Am.
8:56 AM 767 Icon, Laureen Van Norman Adult Am.
9:03 AM 866 Freestyler HRH, Stephanie McNutt Adult Am.
9:10 AM 859 Wildwynn Wesley, Katie Miller Adult Am.
9:17 AM 943 Sunset Strip, Leigh Cameron Adult Am.
9:24 AM 805 Sakura Hill Campai, Amy Lukashewski Adult Am.
9:31 AM 855 Hanno, Cathy Dewsbury Adult Am.
9:38 AM 837 Trebuchet, Denise Potts Adult Am.
9:45 AM - Break -
10:05 AM 625 Elton J, Carol Cooper Adult Am.
10:12 AM 630 Flaire, Laura Geck Adult Am.
10:19 AM 607 Nicene, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
10:26 AM 616 Barolo Boy, Amy Richwine Adult Am.
10:33 AM 706 Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.

Class 412, USEF First Level Test Two AA/Open
Heidi Berry at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Scott Peterson at B
10:47 AM 526 Harrison Bloom, Emily Brollier Open

10:56 AM 527 Painted Desert, Jessica Turner Open

Class 423, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Heidi Berry at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Scott Peterson at B
11:03 AM 695 Trilogy, Gretchen Aycock Q Open

11:11 AM 811 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler Open

Class 443, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open GAIG/USDF Qual
Heidi Berry at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Scott Peterson at B

11:19 AM 829 Nikolas, Lauren Chumley Q Open
11:27 AM 501 Rapunzel Of Hillock, Kathryn Stoy Q Open
11:36 AM 699 Otto, Stacy Rose Q Adult Am.
11:44 AM 929 Dreamcatcher, Kelsey Broecker Q Open
11:53 AM 9947 Weekapaug Groove, Karen Taylor Adult Am.

Class 442, USEF Fourth Level Test Two AA/Open
Heidi Berry at H; Jeanne McDonald at C; Scott Peterson at B
12:02 PM 696 Royal Jester, Gretchen Aycock Open

e
Lexington, KY

—
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